# **DeKalb County Government**

## Agenda

## PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, October 10, 2023	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-1164	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the September 12, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting
2023-1250	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the September 26, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	Previously Heard Agenda Items:
Board of Commissi	oners - District 1
<u>2023-0792</u>	Commission District(s): District 1 2023 Mid-Year Budget Request to Support the Creation of a Small Business Revolving Loan Fund and Technical Assistance Program to Expand Decide DeKalb's Local Business Resources
<b>Board of Commissi</b>	oners - District 6
<u>2023-0526</u>	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to the Public As Soon As Possible
<u>2023-0902</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Approve a District 6 American Rescue Plan Funding of \$100,000 to Establish a DeKalb County Eviction Defense Fund to Assist Qualified Residents with Legal Representation

New Agenda Items:

### Human Services (HS)

Committee

 2023-1097 Commission District(s): All RFP - Request for Proposal No. 23-500644 In-Home Services for Seniors and Their Caregivers (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Human Services (HS). Consists of providing in home services to seniors who need assistance for their daily living. Recommend award to each proposer who is responsive and responsible: CSS Corp dba CSS Healthcare Services, Inc. and Trusted Hands Senior Care, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,561,500.00.

### Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

2023-1119	Commission District(s): 4 and 6 Acquisition of Land Property for the Expansion of Cedar Park
<u>2023-1187</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Ratification of R. M. Richards LLC Consulting Contract Purchase Agreement 1266207

## **Chief Executive Office**

## 2023-1277 Commission District(s): All Centralized Warming Center for the Unhoused

To consider authorizing the Chief Operating Officer to accept and negotiate a proposal by Frontline Response to assist DeKalb County in serving those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services Fall/Winter 2023-24. Initial Cost to the County-\$135,000.

### **Board of Commissioners**

2023-1160 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Support For ACCG's Urging Resolution To Georgia Governor And Legislative Representatives In Support For Additional Mental Health Reform Efforts In The State Of Georgia

### **Board of Commissioners - District 3**

2023-1276 Commission District(s): District 3 DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Supports Efforts Designed to Provide Every Citizen in Need to Have Accessible, Affordable, and Adequate Mental Health Services.

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 1**

2023-1200 Commission District(s): All Districts A Request for the Director of Planning & Sustainability to amend the text of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to expand commercial filming opportunities.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC